
Rutgers-Newark (6-8-1, 2-3-0) -vs- Montclair St. (12-1-0, 4-1-0)
10/12/2022 at Montclair (MSU Soccer Park at Pittser Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/12/2022
Attendance: 287
Stadium: MSU Soccer Park at Pittser Field
Officials: Referee, George Evanego   Asst. Referee, Stanislav
Mitek   Asst. Referee, Anthony McMyne   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Rutgers-Newark 0 0 0
Montclair St. 2 1 3

Rutgers-Newark 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 McLaughlin, Katie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Haggerty, Riley 2 2 0 0 90
MID 5 Nephew, Julia 0 0 0 0 70
MID 8 Dul, Ava 0 0 0 0 68
DEF 9 Howard, Camila 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 10 Valencia, Mariana 4 0 0 0 75
FWD 11 Howell, Tamia 2 0 0 0 86
DEF 15 Oaxaca, Seoane 0 0 0 0 86

21 Ribeiro, Sara 0 0 0 0 30
DEF 23 Iglesia, Julia 0 0 0 0 79
MID 25 Kellenberger, Bailey 1 0 0 0 72

Substitutes
DEF 6 Hernandez, Yalixa 0 0 0 0 11
MID 7 Valencia, Viviana 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 12 Davis, Faith 0 0 0 0 8
DEF 13 Nya, Grace 0 0 0 0 4
MID 14 Gonzalez, Ashley 0 0 0 0 8
MID 17 Moncada, Kayla 0 0 0 0 14
FWD 20 Valencia, Karla 0 0 0 0 8

22 Castillo, Maria 0 0 0 0 45
MID 24 Davis, Hope 0 0 0 0 7
MID 27 Atta, Janelle 0 0 0 0 12
MID 28 Afonso, Carina 0 0 0 0 15
MID 29 Deltoro, Izzy 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 11 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 McLaughlin, Katie 90:00 3 12

Totals 3 12

Montclair St. 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Martin, Haley 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 3 Ernst, Lauren 0 0 0 0 53
DEF 5 DeFrancesco, Ashley 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 10 DeNovellis, Emmi 2 1 0 0 58
DEF 12 Lambert, Tara 0 0 0 1 59
MID 16 Schuler, Emily 0 0 0 0 57
FWD 17 Gabriele, Samantha 2 2 0 0 43
MID 18 Cahill, Aileen 4 4 3 0 49
MID 19 Stangl, Katrina 0 0 0 0 62
DEF 20 Driscoll, Kerri 2 0 0 0 71
FWD 25 Prendergast, Kylie 1 1 0 1 44

Substitutes
DEF 2 DeSarno, Jessica 0 0 0 0 42
DEF 6 Baker, Julie 2 2 0 0 46
FWD 7 Kerr, Cait 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 8 Simpson, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 17

9 Ricci, Nicole 1 1 0 0 44
MID 11 Kedziora, Olivia 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 14 Danz, Niki 0 0 0 0 19
MID 23 Yocum, Paige 0 0 0 0 14
MID 24 Campbell, Kimberly 3 3 0 0 45
DEF 27 Martinez, Camilla 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 28 Ondrush, Samantha 0 0 0 0 12
MID 29 Rufino, Natalie 1 1 0 0 27
DEF 30 Cangro, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 28

Totals 18 15 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Martin, Haley 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Rutgers-Newark 1 10 11
Montclair St. 11 7 18

Saves By Period
Rutgers-Newark 8 4 12
Montclair St. 0 3 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Rutgers-Newark 1 5 6
Montclair St. 5 1 6

Fouls By Period
Rutgers-Newark 3 1 4
Montclair St. 6 8 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

09:15 MSU Aileen Cahill Tara Lambert
GOAL by MSU Cahill, Aileen Assist by Lambert,
Tara.

15:18 MSU Aileen Cahill MSU Aileen Cahill PENALTY KICK GOAL.

48:54 MSU Aileen Cahill Kylie Prendergast
GOAL by MSU Cahill, Aileen Assist by
Prendergast, Kylie.



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MSU Martin, Haley at goalie for Montclair St.
00:00 RUN McLaughlin, Katie at goalie for Rutgers-Newark
01:18 RUN Foul on Nephew, Julia.
05:09 MSU Shot by MSU Gabriele, Samantha, bottom center, saved by McLaughlin, Katie.
06:51 RUN Foul on Howell, Tamia.
09:15 MSU GOAL by MSU Cahill, Aileen Assist by Lambert, Tara.

Rutgers-Newark 0, Montclair St. 1
09:56 MSU Offside against Montclair St..
10:27 MSU Corner kick [10:27].
11:01 MSU Corner kick [11:01].
11:20 MSU Shot by MSU Driscoll, Kerri, out top left.
12:22 MSU Corner kick [12:22].
12:56 MSU Shot by MSU Prendergast, Kylie, bottom center, saved by McLaughlin, Katie.
13:04 MSU Corner kick [13:04].
13:21 MSU Shot by MSU Cahill, Aileen, bottom center, saved by McLaughlin, Katie.
13:52 MSU Foul on DeNovellis, Emmi.
15:05 MSU Shot by MSU Gabriele, Samantha, bottom center, saved by McLaughlin, Katie.
15:18 MSU MSU Aileen Cahill PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Rutgers-Newark 0, Montclair St. 2
15:50 RUN Corner kick [15:50].
16:21 RUN Shot by RUN Valencia, Mariana.
18:13 MSU Foul on Schuler, Emily.
21:41 MSU MSU substitution: Campbell, Kimberly for Gabriele, Samantha.
21:41 MSU MSU substitution: Baker, Julie for Prendergast, Kylie.
26:42 MSU Foul on Ernst, Lauren.
26:56 MSU Shot by MSU Baker, Julie, bottom center, saved by McLaughlin, Katie.
27:06 MSU Corner kick [27:06].
28:48 MSU Shot by MSU DeNovellis, Emmi, bottom center, saved by McLaughlin, Katie.
29:43 RUN RUN substitution: Castillo, Maria for Ribeiro, Sara.
30:51 MSU MSU substitution: DeSarno, Jessica for Ernst, Lauren.
30:51 MSU MSU substitution: Yocum, Paige for Lambert, Tara.
31:14 MSU Shot by MSU Baker, Julie, bottom center, saved by McLaughlin, Katie.
34:34 RUN Offside against Rutgers-Newark.
35:47 MSU Shot by MSU Campbell, Kimberly, bottom center, saved by McLaughlin, Katie.
36:25 MSU MSU substitution: Ricci, Nicole for Cahill, Aileen.
36:25 RUN RUN substitution: Valencia, Karla for Nephew, Julia.
36:25 RUN RUN substitution: Davis, Faith for Dul, Ava.
37:37 RUN RUN substitution: Davis, Hope for Valencia, Mariana.
40:36 MSU MSU substitution: Rufino, Natalie for DeNovellis, Emmi.
43:34 MSU Offside against Montclair St..
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 RUN

FOR RUN: , #1 McLaughlin, Katie, #2 Haggerty, Riley, #5 Nephew, Julia, #8 Dul, Ava, #9 Howard, Camila, #10
Valencia, Mariana, #11 Howell, Tamia, #15 Oaxaca, Seoane, #22 Castillo, Maria, #23 Iglesia, Julia, #25 Kellenberger,
Bailey.

45:00 MSU

FOR MSU: , #1 Martin, Haley, #3 Ernst, Lauren, #5 DeFrancesco, Ashley, #10 DeNovellis, Emmi, #12 Lambert, Tara,
#16 Schuler, Emily, #18 Cahill, Aileen, #9 Ricci, Nicole, #19 Stangl, Katrina, #20 Driscoll, Kerri, #25 Prendergast,
Kylie.

45:00 MSU MSU substitution: Ernst, Lauren for DeSarno, Jessica.
45:00 MSU MSU substitution: DeNovellis, Emmi for Rufino, Natalie.
45:00 MSU MSU substitution: Lambert, Tara for Yocum, Paige.
45:00 MSU MSU substitution: Cahill, Aileen for Campbell, Kimberly.
45:00 MSU MSU substitution: Prendergast, Kylie for Baker, Julie.
45:00 RUN RUN substitution: Nephew, Julia for Valencia, Karla.
45:00 RUN RUN substitution: Dul, Ava for Davis, Faith.
45:00 RUN RUN substitution: Valencia, Mariana for Davis, Hope.
48:31 MSU Shot by MSU Ricci, Nicole, bottom center, saved by McLaughlin, Katie.
48:54 MSU GOAL by MSU Cahill, Aileen Assist by Prendergast, Kylie.

Rutgers-Newark 0, Montclair St. 3



49:35 RUN Corner kick [49:35].
50:02 RUN Shot by RUN Haggerty, Riley, bottom center, saved by Martin, Haley.
51:06 MSU Shot by MSU DeNovellis, Emmi, out top.
54:20 RUN Corner kick [54:20].
54:50 RUN Shot by RUN Valencia, Mariana, out left.
55:34 RUN Corner kick [55:34].
56:29 MSU MSU substitution: Campbell, Kimberly for Schuler, Emily.
56:29 MSU MSU substitution: Gabriele, Samantha for Cahill, Aileen.
56:37 RUN Shot by RUN Howell, Tamia, out top left.
56:47 MSU Shot by MSU Campbell, Kimberly, bottom center, saved by McLaughlin, Katie.
56:57 MSU Corner kick [56:57].
57:39 MSU Shot by MSU Campbell, Kimberly, bottom center, saved by McLaughlin, Katie.
57:44 MSU Shot by MSU Driscoll, Kerri, out right.
59:10 RUN Shot by RUN Haggerty, Riley, bottom center, saved by Martin, Haley.
60:10 MSU Offside against Montclair St..
61:30 MSU MSU substitution: Cangro, Mackenzie for DeNovellis, Emmi.
61:30 MSU MSU substitution: DeSarno, Jessica for Stangl, Katrina.
61:37 RUN Shot by RUN Valencia, Mariana, out top.
65:30 RUN Shot by RUN Kellenberger, Bailey.
65:52 RUN Corner kick [65:52].
66:22 RUN Shot by RUN Howard, Camila, bottom center, saved by Martin, Haley.
66:28 RUN Shot by RUN Howell, Tamia.
66:58 MSU MSU substitution: Baker, Julie for Ernst, Lauren.
66:58 MSU MSU substitution: Rufino, Natalie for Prendergast, Kylie.
68:18 RUN Shot by RUN Valencia, Mariana, out top right.
69:06 RUN Corner kick [69:06].
70:01 MSU MSU substitution: Danz, Niki for Driscoll, Kerri.
71:52 RUN RUN substitution: Valencia, Viviana for Kellenberger, Bailey.
72:37 MSU MSU substitution: Simpson, Mackenzie for Lambert, Tara.
72:40 RUN Shot by RUN Howard, Camila, out top.
74:11 RUN RUN substitution: Afonso, Carina for Castillo, Maria.
75:19 RUN RUN substitution: Moncada, Kayla for Dul, Ava.
77:23 MSU MSU substitution: Kedziora, Olivia for DeFrancesco, Ashley.
77:23 MSU MSU substitution: Ondrush, Samantha for Gabriele, Samantha.
77:23 RUN RUN substitution: Atta, Janelle for Nephew, Julia.
78:20 MSU MSU substitution: Kerr, Cait for Campbell, Kimberly.
78:20 RUN RUN substitution: Hernandez, Yalixa for Iglesia, Julia.
79:41 MSU Shot by MSU Rufino, Natalie, bottom center, saved by McLaughlin, Katie.
80:48 MSU MSU substitution: Martinez, Camilla for Ricci, Nicole.
81:35 RUN RUN substitution: Gonzalez, Ashley for Valencia, Mariana.
85:41 RUN RUN substitution: Nya, Grace for Howell, Tamia.
85:41 RUN RUN substitution: Deltoro, Izzy for Oaxaca, Seoane.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


